
317 ST. LEONHARD - JAUFENPASS - STERZING
S. LEONARDO - PASSO GIOVO - VIPITENO

17.06.2026-11.10.2026

TÄGLICH

240 Meran  ab

240 St. Leonhard  an

St. Leonhard, Busbhf.  ab
Jaufenburg
Glaiten
Walten
Waldboden
Jaufenalm
Römerkehre
Jaufenpass
Kalcheralm
Kalch
Gasteig, Camping
Sterzing, Bahnhof  an

 Sterzing-Pfitsch  ab

 Bozen  an

Sterzing, Busbahnhof  an

7.24
8.13
8.19
8.26
8.34
8.39
8.45
8.56
9.00
9.05
9.17
9.27
9.34
9.41

9.44

8.24
9.13
9.19
9.26
9.34
9.39
9.45
9.56

10.00
10.05
10.17
10.27
10.34
10.41

10.44

9.24
10.13
10.19
10.26
10.34
10.39
10.45
10.56
11.00
11.05
11.17
11.27
11.34
11.41

11.44

12.24
13.13
13.19
13.26
13.34
13.39
13.45
13.56
14.00
14.05
14.17
14.27
14.34
14.41

14.44

13.24
14.13
14.19
14.26
14.34
14.39
14.45
14.56
15.00
15.05
15.17
15.27
15.34
15.41

15.44

16.24
17.13
17.19
17.26
17.34
17.39
17.45
17.56
18.00
18.05
18.17
18.27
18.34
18.41

18.44

17.24
18.13
18.19
18.26
18.34
18.39
18.45
18.56
19.00
19.05
19.17
19.27
19.34
19.41

19.44

240 Meranop. 

240 S. Leonardoa. 

S. Leonardo, Autostaz.p. 
Jaufenburg

Le Coste
Valtina

Waldboden
Jaufenalm

Römerkehre
Passo Giovo

Alpe di Calice
Calice

Casateia, Camping
Vipiteno, Stazionea. 

 Vipiteno-Val di Vizzep. 

 Bolzanoa. 

Vipiteno, Autostazionea. 

317 STERZING - JAUFENPASS - ST. LEONHARD
VIPITENO - PASSO GIOVO - S. LEONARDO

17.06.2026-11.10.2026

TÄGLICH

Sterzing, Busbahnhof  ab
 Bozen  ab

 Sterzing-Pfitsch  an

Sterzing, Bahnhof  ab
Gasteig, Camping
Kalch
Kalcheralm
Jaufenhaus
Jaufenpass
Enzianhütte
Römerkehre
Jaufenalm
Waldboden
Walten
Glaiten
Jaufenburg
St. Leonhard, Busbhf.  an

240 St. Leonhard  ab

240 Meran  an

7.48

7.51
7.58
8.04
8.14
8.22
8.24
8.25
8.27
8.30
8.47
8.53
8.58
9.04
9.13
9.17

10.06

8.48

8.51
8.58
9.04
9.14
9.22
9.24
9.25
9.27
9.30
9.47
9.53
9.58

10.04
10.13
10.17
11.06

9.48

9.51
9.58

10.04
10.14
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.30
10.47
10.53
10.58
11.04
11.13
11.17
12.06

11.48

11.51
11.58
12.04
12.14
12.22
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.30
12.47
12.53
12.58
13.04
13.13
13.17
14.06

12.48

12.51
12.58
13.04
13.14
13.22
13.24
13.25
13.27
13.30
13.47
13.53
13.58
14.04
14.13
14.17
15.06

15.48

15.51
15.58
16.04
16.14
16.22
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.30
16.47
16.53
16.58
17.04
17.13
17.17
18.06

16.48

16.51
16.58
17.04
17.14
17.22
17.24
17.25
17.27
17.30
17.47
17.53
17.58
18.04
18.13
18.17
19.06

Vipiteno, Autostazionep. 
 Bolzanop. 

 Vipiteno-Val di Vizzea. 

Vipiteno, Stazionep. 
Casateia, Camping

Calice
Alpe di Calice

Rifugio Passo Giovo
Passo Giovo
Enzianhütte
Römerkehre

Jaufenalm
Waldboden

Valtina
Le Coste

Jaufenburg
S. Leonardo, Autostaz.a. 

240 S. Leonardop. 

240 Meranoa. 
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